

Appropriations-General Services Committee

Filed: 5/20/2008

	09500HB6430Halli001 HD5095 00184 CIN 20184 a							
1	AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 6430							
2	AMENDMENT NO Amend House Bill 6430, by deleting							
3	everything after the enacting clause and inserting in lieu							
4	thereof the following:							
5	"ARTICLE 1							
6	Section 5. The following named amounts, or so much							
7	thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated							
8	for the objects and purposes hereinafter named, to meet the							
9	ordinary and contingent expenses of the Historic Preservation							
10	Agency:							
11	FOR OPERATIONS							
12	EXECUTIVE OFFICE							
13	PAYABLE FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND							

For expenses related to or in support

14

1	of the Amistad Commission						
2	PAYABLE FROM ILLINOIS HISTORIC SITES FUND						
3	For historic preservation programs						
4	administered by the Executive Office,						
5	only to the extent that funds are received						
6	through grants, and awards, or gifts90,000						
7	Section 15. The following named sums, or so much thereof						
8	as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects and						
9	purposes hereinafter named, are appropriated to meet the						
10	ordinary and contingent expenses of the Historic Preservation						
11	Agency:						
12	PAYABLE FROM ILLINOIS HISTORIC SITES FUND						
13	For historic preservation programs						
14	made either independently or in						
15	cooperation with the Federal Government						
16	or any agency thereof, any municipal						
17	corporation, or political subdivision						
18	of the State, or with any public or private						
19	corporation, organization, or individual,						
20	or for refunds500,000						
21	Section 20. The sum of \$150,000, or so much thereof as						
22	may be necessary, is appropriated from the Illinois Historic						
23	Sites Fund to the Historic Preservation Agency for awards and						

- grants for historic preservation programs made either 1
- independently or in cooperation with the Federal Government 2
- any agency thereof, any municipal corporation, 3
- political subdivision of the State, or with any public or 4
- private corporation, organization, or individual. 5
- 6 Section 25. The sum of \$295,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary and remains unexpended at the close of 7 business on June 30, 2008, from appropriations heretofore 8 9 made for such purpose in Article 235, Sections 20 and 25 of 10 Public Act 95-348, is reappropriated from the Illinois Historic Sites Fund to the Historic Preservation Agency for 11 awards and grants for historic preservation programs made 12 13 either independently or in cooperation with the Federal Government or any agency thereof, any municipal corporation, 14 15 or political subdivision of the State, or with any public or private corporation, organization, or individual. 16
- Section 45. The following named amounts, or so much 17 thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated 18 19 for the objects and purposes hereinafter named, to meet the ordinary and contingent expenses of the Historic Preservation 20 21 Agency:
- 22 FOR OPERATIONS
- HISTORIC SITES DIVISION 23

1	PAYABLE FROM ILLINOIS HISTORIC SITES FUND							
2	2 For Historic Preservation Programs Administered							
3	by the Historic Sites Division, Only to the							
4	Extent that Funds are Received Through							
5	Grants, Awards, or Gifts300,000							
6	Section 60. The sum of \$246,400, or so much thereof as							
7	may be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenu							
8	Fund to the Historic Preservation Agency for the operationa							
9	expenses of the Lewis and Clark Historic Site in Madison							
10	County.							
11	Section 80. The following named sums, or so much thereof							
12	as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects and							
13	purposes hereinafter named, are appropriated to meet the							
14	ordinary and contingent expenses of the Historic Preservation							
15	Agency:							
16	FOR OPERATIONS							
17	ABRAHAM LINCOLN PRESIDENTIAL LIBRARY AND MUSEUM DIVISION							
18	PAYABLE FROM THE							
19	ILLINOIS HISTORIC SITES FUND							
20	For historic preservation programs							
21	administered by the Abraham Lincoln							
22	Presidential Library and Museum, only							
23	to the extent that funds are received							

	09500HB6430ham001	-5	- HDS	095 001	.84 CIN	20184 a
1	through grants,	and awards,	or gifts			135,000
		ARTIC	LE 999			
2	Section 999.	Effective	Date. Th	his Act	t takes	effect
3	July 1, 2008.".					